
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2784
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2012
SAI SPORTS TRAINING CENTRE
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposals from the States to set up sports training centres including Boxing training
centre of the Sports Authority of India (SAI) in their States; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status of the said proposal, Statewise; 

(c) the time by which the work of setting up of Boxing Training Centre of SAI in Bhiwani district in Haryana is likely to be completed;
and 

(d) the role of the Haryana Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS(SHRI JITENDRA SINGH) 

(a) No, Madam. 

(b) Does not arise. 

(c) & (d): No proposal from the State Government of Haryana has been received to set up sports training centres including Boxing
centre of the Sports Authority of India (SAI) in Bhiwani district. Sports Authority of India (SAI) is already running a Training Centre
(STC) at Bhiwani wherein Boxing is one of the Sports discipline. 
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